1807678	
\$90,00	
О О	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	1		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office			
CANO CONCENSION SOCIEDADE (CA P. GODIZONO	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the director of the U. S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address	ss(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	□Yes			
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No			
		Name: Consolidated Apparel Group, Inc.	1			
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 30 Bridge Road	į			
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Clinton City				
☐Corporation-State		State: NY				
☑Other: <u>National Association</u>		Country:USA Zip: 1297	'O			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country:USA Zip: 1297	2			
Execution Date(s) August 19, 20		Association Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying p	sauces attached: [Tites [2] Inc.	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment	Merger Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
Other Release of Security In		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
recorded on 10/10/2002 at Reel 2595, Frame 0516		representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ t (Designations must be a separate document from a	no essianment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident		tification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?	X Yes □No			
C. Identification or Description of	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
5 Name address of party to u	dem corrections	6. Total number of applications and				
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	3			
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(5) & 3.41) \$ 90				
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services		Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road,	. Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt			
City: Albany		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>			783			
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5	1/09			
		b. Deposit Account Number	7-1			
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		Authorized User Name:				
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@</u>)wolterskluwers.com					
9. Signature:	9 Signature: 1 1110 des Jaun 9/30/89					
Signature Dalle Total number of pages including cover						
	Name of Course O'colo	sheet, attachments, and	document. 🗟			
	Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Consolidated Apparel Group, Inc.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Dash	1,807,67E	11/30/93	11/30/2003
Dash Classics	2,017,770	11/16/96	11/16/2006
Naturalife	1,693,397	06/16/92	06/16/2002

Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		46 Mar 1620 141 Mar	: .
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102342		: V
. To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Inscensions	: Please record ine ausc	ned original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):			ass of receiving party(ies) ass Financial Corporation
Consolidated Apparel Group, Inc.	•	internal	ral), as Agent, Suite 2200
Individual(s)	Association		150 South Wacker Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership		1 -	1
Corporation-State		City: Chicago	State: IL Zip: 60606
Other of Delaware	·	Individual(s)	<u>Citzenship</u>
		Association_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? [Yes] N	. —	reastup
3. Nature of conveyance:		I	nership
Assignment	Merger	, ,	State of Illinois
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other_		C assignee is not don	nicited in the United States, a Contestio
Execution Date: 8/30/2002		(Designations must be	splice to etipohed;
• •		1	
<u> </u>	Additional number(s) a	#bached 🔽 Yes 🗌	No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malied	correspondence	6. Total number of	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be malled Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Hou	r correspondence d:	6. Total number of	applications and
concerning document should be malled Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot	r correspondence d:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hould Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello	r correspondence d:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and olived:
Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hould be mailed Name: Name: Rosen, P.C.	r correspondence d:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and olived:
Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hould be mailed Name: Name: Rosen, P.C.	r correspondence d:	6. Total number of registrations invo	expolications end olived:
Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello	r correspondence d:	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	expolications end olived:
concerning document should be malied Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hou Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	correspondence d: uston &	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	applications and olived: \$\\ \\$\\$ 90.00\$ It to be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should be malied Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hou Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	r correspondence d:	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	expolications end olived:
concerning document should be mailed Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Perk Avenue City: New York State: NY	zip: 10169	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	applications and olived: R 3.41)
concerning document should be malier Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	zip: 10169	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized Bapasit account	applications and olived: R 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Perk Avenue City: New York State: NY	zip: 10169	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized Bapasit account	applications and olived: R 3.41)
concerning document should be malled Name: Otterbourg, Steindier, Hot Internal Address: Rosen, P.C. Attn: Preston R. Cappello Street Address: 230 Perk Avenue City: New York State: NY	zip: 10169	Total number of registrations invo Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized Bapasit account	applications and olived: R 3.41)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Consolidated Apparel Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 30 Bridge Road, Rouses Point, Clinton County, New York 12979 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 10, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002595, Frame 0516 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 19 day of 419, 2009.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation,

Bv:

as Agent/

Title:

1362029.1

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF COOK)	
COUNTY OF COPK)	
On the day of wy, 2009, before me known, who being by me duly swom, did de of WACHOVIA CA (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congressinstrument was signed on behalf of such entity by acknowledged said instrument to be the free act	APITAL FINANCE CORPORATION SS Financial Corporation, and that said by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERRINN H PASCIAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF BLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES:1007/12	Notary Public

1362029.1

-2-

1.4

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362029,1 A-1

RECORDED: 11/05/2009